1
Features:
• Electrically controlled Polarization Dependent Loss
(PDL) emulation
• Low insertion loss
• Broad wavelength range
• Wide selection range of connectors
• Low cost

4. How long should the fibers be?
5. What is the fiber core/cladding diameters and fiber jacket OD?
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:
Bar
Code Part Name Description
69433 PDLE-100-11-1520/1610-9/125-S-3A3A-1-1-MC/RS232
PDLE optimized for use over 1520 to 1610 nm, and with dynamic range from
0.1 dB to 20 dB. Consists of 1 m long 0.9 mm OD jacketed 9/125 um SMF-28e+
fibers. Unit calibrated at 1550 nm. Low PMD <0.5 ps (typically <0.1 ps. IL≤1.2 dB
(excluding connector losses). Serial interface options: RS232.
0.00
2.00
4.00
6.00
8.00
10.00
12.00
14.00
16.00
0 5 10 15 20
M
ea
su
re
d
PD
L
(d
B)
Set PDL (dB) on device
PDL Linearity response
3
Description: Motor Driven Polarization Dependent Loss Emulator
Part Number:  PDLE-100-11-W-a/b-S-XY-JD-L-MC/R
a/b =  Fiber core/cladding size, in microns.
9/125 for 1310, 1480, 1550 or 1625 nm
wavelengths.
JD =  Fiber jacket type:
1 = 900 micron OD hytrel jacket
3 = 3 mm OD Kevlar reinforced PVC cable
R =  Remote interface:
 RS232 = RS232 interface
 I2C = I2C interface
 SPI = SPI interface
W =  Wavelength in nm:
1310, 1480, 1550, 1625
X,Y =  Input and Output Connector Codes
3S = Super NTT-FC/PC
3U = Ultra NTT-FC/PC
3A = Angled NTT- FC/PC
SC = SC
 SCA = Angled SC
8 = AT&T-ST
MU = MU type connector
LC = LC type connector
X = Unterminated
L =  Fiber length in meters
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
A test equipment manufacturer needs a motorized PDL Emulator for 1480 nm. As they intend to splice the device
into their system, they want 2 meter long leads, no connectors, and 0.9 mm cable. The part number is as follows:
PDLE-100-11-1480-9/125-S-XX-1-2-MC/RS232.
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):
Q: Is the PDL calibrated?
A: Yes it is calibrated. Through the device remote commands the PDLE can set the required PDL value.
Q: Does the insertion loss listed in the specifications include the PDL?
A: No, it does not.
Electrical Connections:
The PDLE has a Hirose 16-pin connector, part number DF11-16DP-2DS(24), with the following pin designations:
(1) (3) (5) (7) (9) (11) (13) (15)
(2) (4) (6) (8) (10) (12) (14) (16)
Hirose 16-pin connector
When you first connect the wire harness to the 16-pin port, make sure that the power is
off. Before turning the power on, make sure that your connections have the correct voltage
levels and polarity (given above). If you have ordered an RS-232 interface, the harness
comes terminated with a DB9 connector that plugs directly into your computer's serial port.
For special applications, the harness is left without a connector and must be terminated by
the user for the communications type of their choice.
See the Standard Tables data sheet for other connectors.
Pin Function Comments
1 GND Common Ground
2 GND Common Ground
3 +V Supply Voltage (5 to 12V)
4 N/A Reserved for OZ Optics factory use. DO NOT USE.
5 N/A Reserved for OZ Optics factory use. DO NOT USE.
6 +V Supply Voltage (5 to 12V)
7 Rx RS-232 receiver input
8 Tx RS-232 transmitter output
Pin Function Comments
9 SCK/SCL SPI/I2C serial clock
10 SS SPI enable slave select (active low TTL input)
11 SDO SPI serial data out
12 SDI/SDA SPI data input/I2C data
13 N/A Reserved for OZ Optics factory use. DO NOT USE.
14 N/A Reserved for OZ Optics factory use. DO NOT USE.
15 N/A Reserved for OZ Optics factory use. DO NOT USE.
16 N/A Reserved for OZ Optics factory use. DO NOT USE.
N/A = Not Applicable.